

May 10, 2018				Bid Summary							
<b>Invitation for Bids No. PW18-17</b> <b>Mary Carson Tank No. 2 Refurbishment</b> <b>UW-17-02</b>				<b>West Coast Industrial Coating, Inc.</b> <b>P.O. Box 2810</b> <b>Hemet, CA 92546</b> <b>N. Randall Gordon</b>		<b>Paso Robles Tank, Inc. (2)</b> <b>825 26th Street</b> <b>Paso Robles, CA 93446</b> <b>Shane P. Wombles</b>		<b>Advanced Industrial Services, Inc.</b> <b>11712 Cherry Street</b> <b>Los Alamitos, CA 93447</b> <b>Rex D. Johnston Jr.</b>		<b>Farr Construction California dba</b> <b>1050 Linda Way</b> <b>Sparks, Nevada 989431</b> <b>Jeff Farr</b>	
<b>BASE BID - BID ITEMS</b>				<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
1	Remove Existing Interior Coating, Surface Preparation, and Recoat All Interior Surfaces and Exterior Spots	LS	1			\$810,000.00	\$810,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$936,900.00	\$936,900.00
2	Replace Steel Hardware with New Hardware	EA	71			\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$250.00	\$17,750.00
3	Refurbish One Manway	LS	1			\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
4	Install One New Manway	LS	1			\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
5	Modify Existing Piping, Install Expansion Joints, and Install New Butterfly Valves	LS	1			\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Rungs on Interior Ladder	EA	8			\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
7	Special Inspections	LS	1			\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$49,300.00	\$49,300.00
8	Install An Epoxy Filler at Shallow Pitted Steel Areas	EA	5			\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
9	Install Ten (10) Weld Repair Plates at Heavily Pitted Steel Surfaces	EA	10			\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Program	LS	1			\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	Traffic Control During Deliveries and Pickups	LS	1			\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>							<b>\$948,320.00</b>		<b>\$1,035,700.00</b>		<b>\$1,210,050.00</b>
Surety				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
Primary License				A		A		A		A	
Subs				<b>Paso Robles Tank (2)</b>		<b>RSH Construction</b>		<b>Sierra National Construction, Inc.</b>			
				<b>RSH Construction</b>		<b>Olypus &amp; Associates</b>		<b>Coast to Coast Developments &amp; Construction, Inc.</b>			
<b>BID ALTERNATIVE - ALTERNATIVE SCHEDULE</b>				<b>UOM</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
A1	Remove and Haul Away Topsoil	TON	900			\$38.00	\$34,200.00	\$38.00	\$34,200.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00
A2	Installation of Base Rock Around Tanks and Access Road	SF	28,500			\$1.95	\$55,575.00	\$1.95	\$55,575.00	\$1.50	\$42,750.00
A3	Installation of an Edge Header Along the Perimeter of the Base Rock	LF	1,050			\$4.50	\$4,725.00	\$4.50	\$4,725.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00
<b>BID ALTERNATIV TOTAL (1)</b>						(1)	<b>\$94,500.00</b>	(1)	<b>\$94,500.00</b>		<b>\$131,250.00</b>
											<b>\$127,800.00</b>

**Notes:**

(1) A math error occurred in **BID ALTERNATIVE TOTAL** and was corrected in accordance with the Bid Specifications. This bid irregularity can be waived. The corrected BID ALTERNATIVE TOTAL summary pricing is reflected.

(2) Per section 14 in Invitation for Bids PW18-17 "Instruction to Bidders" Paso Robles Tank, Inc. bids are rejected.

(3) City authorized the replacement of subcontractor. The new subcontractor is " Associated Tank Constructors, Inc. "